

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3231


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 07
TH

 AUGUST, 2018/ SHRAVANA 16, 1940 (SAKA)


VIOLATIONS ACROSS LoC


3231.  SHRI C. MAHENDRAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the recent UN report on Kashmir calls for an international inquiry into multiple violations across the Line of Control (LoC);


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has dismissed/accepted the recommendations; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a), (b), (c) and (d):   The so called report of the Office of the High

Commissioner for Human Rights has been rejected by India.

*************

